(SAMPLE LETTER OF TRANSMITTAL) 10121 Date EB-5 MM11:49 6 4000024226 -005 -01080-'98-\*\*\*\*122.50 \*\*\*\*122.50 Secretary of State **Division of Corporations** P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Ĭnc Re: (name of corporation)

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with my check in the amount of \$122.50.

This represents the cost of the Filing Fees, Certified Copy of Articles of Incorporation and Fee for Registered Agent Designation for the above named corporation.

Very truly yours,

(individual's name)

(name of corporation)

MAILING ADDRESS OF CORPORATION <u>9480 BOCA COUE CIRCIE</u> <del>#411 BOCA RATON FL</del> <u>33428 PHONE</u> (561) <u>477-9064</u> <u>Area Code Number Ext.</u>

D. BROWN FEB - 6 1998

<u> </u>		
ARTICLES OF INCO	ORPORATION	
of		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
<u>Sa-Fun Travel Inc.</u>		· · · ·
(name of corpor	•	· · · · ·
The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation, corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.	natural person(s) competent to co	ntract, hereby form a
ARTICLE I - CORPOL	RATE NAME	FEB STREET
The name of the corporation is: <u>Sa-Fvn Travel In</u>	····	5 0755 
ARTICLE II - DU		II. ETTE
This corporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved accord		<b>5 5</b>
ARTICLE III - Pi		
The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any United States and the State of Florida.		under the laws of the
ARTICLE IV - CAPI	TAL STOCK	
The corporation is authorized to issue 1000	shares () of	
	, which shall be designated "Co	
ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTER	ED OFFICE AND AGENT	<u> </u>
The street address of the Initial Registered Agent office and the		agent at that office is:
NAME Bernaclette A. Jabatello		
ADDRESS 9480 BOCH (OVE (ircle #411		
CITY BOY (A RIATON	FLORIDA F1.	ZIP 3347,8
The principal office, if known, or the mailing adress of the of	corporation is:	
NAME		
ADDRESS 9490 BOCA (OVE (ir. #41)		
ary Boca Raton	florida F1.	ZIP 33428
ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOA		
This corporation shall have $\lambda$ $(\lambda)$ dir increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, b addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as	ectors initially. The number of d put shall never be less than one follows:	irectors may be either (1). The names and
NAME FRANK FUNICEILO	· - ·	
ADDRESS 8943-SW 18th Rd		
any BOLA RATON	STATE FL	ZIP 33433
NAME BERNONETTE A. SAbat	E110	
ADDRESS 9480 BOCA COUE GIRC	15世411	
ary BOCA RATON	STATE FL	ZIP 33428
NAME		
ADDRESS		
СТТҮ	STATE	
FORM 215: ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, PAGE 1 PAGE 1		SEMINOLE-MIAMI 012593

T

.

## ARTICLE VII - INCORPORATORS

The names and addresse	s of the incorporators signing	these Articles of Incorporation	are as follows:
	FUNICELLO		
ADDRESS 8943-5	W ISTA RO		
CITY BOCA RA	UST	STATE FC	ZIP 35 43>
NAME BETNACK	THE A Sabat	FIIO	and the second
ADDRESS 9480	BOCA COUL	<u>arcie #411</u>	23/17 6
CITY BOCA RAT	40	STATE FL	ZIP 33428
NAME			
ADDRESS	<u>_</u>	an a	719
CITY		STATE	ZIP

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber(s) have executed these Articles of Incorporation this \_\_\_\_\_ day of <u>FE</u> <u>, 1998</u>. D. 2

. .... (Seal) tra 1m Itte & Sabatello 0 Ish (Seal) (Seal)

## CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF REGISTERED AGENT

## CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

98 FEB-5 AM11:49 FI (name of corporation) Pursuant to Florida Statutes Sections 48,091 and 607.0501, the following is submitted: The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation -FIN TRAUE at BOGA RATON FC BOCA COUL CIRCLE #411 9480 3340 SADATEILO BERNADET Δ has named located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named as Registered Agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, and being familiar with the obligations of that position, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Bernadette (registered agent)

PAGE 3